
City of Barrie Development Services Contact List 
Michelle Banfield Executive Director of Development Services Michelle.Banfield@barrie.ca 5466 
Frank Palka Senior Manager Development Services Frank.Palka@barrie.ca 4445 

Planning (Growth & Development) 
Carlissa McLaren Manager of Planning Carlissa.Mclaren@barrie.ca 4719 
Logan Juffermans Senior Planner Logan.Juffermans@barrie.ca 4447 
Michele Freethy Senior Planner Michele.Freethy@barrie.ca 4117 
Tyler Butler Planner Tyler.Butler@barrie.ca 5446 
Dana Suddaby Planner Dana.Suddaby@barrie.ca 4473 
Riley Anderson Planner Riley.Anderson@barrie.ca 4820 
Daniel Frangione Planner Daniel.Frangione@barrie.ca 5149 
Jason VanWieringen Zoning Officer Jason.VanWieringen@barrie.ca 5076 
Teresa Truen Zoning Officer Teresa.Truen@barrie.ca 5262 
Mitchelle Franke Zoning Officer Mitchelle.Franke@barrie.ca 4378 
Melissa McCabe Agreements Officer Melissa.McCabe@barrie.ca 5021 
Janice Sadgrove Secretary Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment Janice.Sadgrove@barrie.ca 4577 

Strategic Initiatives Policy and Analysis 
Jennifer Roberts Manager of Strategic Initiatives Policy and Analysis Jennifer.Roberts@barrie.ca 4705 
Andrew Gameiro Supervisor of Growth Management - Housing Andrew.Gameiro@barrie.ca 5038 
Celeste Kitsemetry Supervisor of Growth Management Celeste.Kitsemetry@barrie.ca 4430 
Shelby White Senior Planning – Housing Shelby.White@barrie.ca 4517 
Sanjida Rabbi Planner - Housing Sanjida.Rabbie@barrie.ca 5121 
Liam Munnoch Planner Liam.Munnoch@barrie.ca 4416 
Jordan Lambie Senior Urban Design Planner Jordan.Lambie@barrie.ca 4324 
Jen Vandrie Urban Design Planner Jen.Porter@barrie.ca 4535 
Olga Sanchez Planning Services Technical Coordinator - Housing Olga.Sanchez@barrie.ca 4380 
Meaghan Lee Planning Services Technical Coordinator Meaghan.Lee@barrie.ca 5108 

Engineering Approvals 
Barb Perrault Manager of Approvals Barb.Perrault@barrie.ca 4552 
Adam Hawboldt Supervisor of Development Coordination Adam.Hawboldt@barrie.ca 4889 
Denise Morris Development Services Field Coordinator Denise.Morris@barrie.ca 4830 
Terri Rutten Development Services Field Coordinator Terri.Rutten@barrie.ca 4883 
Jeremy Stiles Development Services Field Coordinator Jeremy.Stiles@barrie.ca 4927 
Larry Klein Senior Development Services Technologist Larry.Klein@barrie.ca 4477 
Nadine Rush Senior Development Services Technologist Nadine.Rush@barrie.ca 5231 
Gary Matthie Senior Development Services Technologist Gary.Matthie@barrie.ca 4448 
Jodi Fountain Development Services Technologist Jodi.Fountain@barrie.ca 4314 

Parks Planning 
Kevin Bradley Manager of Parks Planning Kevin.Bradley@barrie.ca 4825 
Bill McGregor Landscape Architectural Planner Bill.McGregor@barrie.ca 4499 
Wendy Lovenmark Landscape Architectural Planner Wendy.Lovenmark@barrie.ca 4743 
Aaron Mills Landscape Architectural Planner Aaron.Mills@barrie.ca 4342 
Karen Lilienthal Landscape Architectural Planner Karen.Lilienthal@barrie.ca 4866 
Dave Featherstone Terrestrial Ecologist David.Featherstone@barrie.ca 4903 
Stephanie Wideman Parks Program Coordinator Stephanie.Wideman@barrie.ca 4938 

Transportation Planning 
Brett Gratrix Senior Project Manager – Transportation Planning Brett.Gratirix@barrie.ca 5117 
Justin MacDonald Senior Transportation Operations Technologist Justin.MacDonald@barrie.ca 5178 
Donson Chan Transportation Technologist Donson.Chan@barrie.ca 5348 
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